Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and Adjoining Areas ****

17th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated: February, 2025

Call for Expression of Interest



The Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and Adjoining Areas with a view to provide an effective framework and platform in the NCR and Adjoining Areas for building a network between technical institutions working or researching in the field of air pollution, has constituted "Shudh Vayu Sampark (SuVas)". "Shudh Vayu Sampark (SuVaS) network aims to provide a solution based approach to the air pollution problem on NCR and adjoining areas.

The Concept paper, order of the Constitution of Steering Committee on "Shudh Vayu Sampark (SuVaS)" and Proforma for Expression of Interest and nomination of experts etc. are attached.

Interested Institutions/Organizations working in the field of Air Pollution may sent Expression of interest and nomination of experts in prescribed proforma duly authorized by **Head of the Institution /Organization or Head of the Department** through post to "Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and Adjoining Areas" 17th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan (STC Building) New Delhi-110001, or through email on <u>caqm-ncr@gov.in</u>.

Shortlisted Institutions /Organizations under Technical Group would be notified accordingly.